I, Sri Jagannath Biswas, Supdt of Post Offices, Murshidabad Division in 
exercise of Power conferred upon me under Rule 12 of CCS(CCA) Rules 1965

i

5

do awarded punishment to Sri Gour Gopal Ghosh, formerly PA, Kandi HO and 
now SPM Kandi Court SO with a recovery of Rs. 70240-00(Rupees Seventy 
thousand two hundred and forty) only by five(5) equal monthly instalment 
i.e. Rs.14048-00 per month. This order is to be effected from the next month 
of completion of punishment issued by this office vide memo no.8-128/lll 
dated at Berhampore(B) the 1.10.2012."

The applicant in his reply to the charge memo had objected to the